Mercy Flights Mailing Instructions for **New Members**

Mercy Flights has asked us to use their forms for signing up for their program.

The first two pages need to be filled out, signed and mailed to: Sherry Allen,

PO Box 1423, Medford, Or 97501 along with your credit card number or check made out to Mercy Flights.

Your membership forms and check need to be turned in before December 10, 2023. All forms will be turned in by me as a group to Mercy Flights. Turning in all forms together ensures we maintain our "group rate".

Thank-You so much for choosing to join Mercy Flights with us through our club.

Sherry Allen

Secretary - Rogue Snowmobilers





2024- MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION



Renewal (#		SOUTHERN OREGON		
The particular of the particul	Aj	oplicant Informatio	n established	AND THE PLANT OF THE PARTY OF T
Name LEGAL NAME Last Date of Birth			one #	
Street Address				
City				
Mailing Address (if differe	ent)			
Please add additional hour requirements, please see		ving in the home below	. For a full list of eligib	ility
Addi	tional Househole	d Members (living a	t above address)	Ser or strong
LEGAL Last Name	First	M I Date of Birth	Relationship	Gende
2				
3				
5				
				2
AIR & GRO	UND COMBINE	D - Annual Membe	rship Rates (per ho	usehold)
*Standard individual o				
SPECIAL ANI	NUAL GROUP R	ATE: \$63.00 (Jai	nuary1 – Decembe	e <u>r 31)</u>
Payment of \$ Money Order	Check Subj		C <mark>oordinator (Please do no</mark>	t send cash)
Credit Card #			Exp. DateV-C	ode
By signing here, I	agree to the Terms a	and Conditions on the b	ack of this page	
Signature:	1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1		Date	-7.7

FOR EMERGENCIES, CALL 9-1-1

Mercy Flights, Inc. • 2020 Milligan Way • Medford OR 97504 Ph: 541-858-2600 • 1-800-903-9000 • www.mercyflights.com



Mercy Flights Membership Terms of Agreement

Definition: Mercy Flights services include Ground Ambulance within the Mercy Flights Jackson County assigned service area, Fixed Wing Air Ambulance within 1000 air miles and Helicopter Ambulance within 150 air miles of Medford, OR, in the continental United States.

Member Benefits: Mercy Flights offers a membership program that allows for quality emergency care at little or no cost to our members. Two types of membership programs are offered, Individual and Group. Members enrolling in the Group program receive discounts on their annual membership rates. Membership benefits and services are the same for both programs. Mercy Flights will bill your insurance company for services provided. As a member of Mercy Flights, the insurance payment or payments are considered payment in full. Members pay nothing out of pocket for Mercy Flights services if Mercy Flights receives any payment from the member's insurance or other third-party payer. If insurance does not make any payment on that service, the member is responsible for 50% of the Mercy Flights service bill. This 50% responsibility also applies to any denied, disallowed, or non-medically necessary Mercy Flights ambulance charge, as determined by the member's insurance company or other third-party payer. This 50% patient responsibility also applies when the full charge for service is applied to the patient's insurance deductible. If a member does not have any ambulance coverage insurance, they are responsible for 50% of the Mercy Flights service bill. In cases where insurance does not pay the full amount due or pays incorrectly, the member is responsible in assisting Mercy Flights to ensure proper payment from the insurance company. Mercy Flights membership benefits apply only to services rendered by Mercy Flights for all eligible household members. Member Eligibility: Eligible households consist of all persons who are dependents on your tax form or permanent residents of the same single-family occupancy, non-commercial residence, living together as a family unit. In addition, disabled children and physically dependent parents will continue their membership if they move from the household into a care facility.

Notice to Members: Mercy Flights annual membership fees are non-refundable. The application and payment must be received by Mercy Flights Inc. prior to any ground or air transportation occurs. New members have a 15-day waiting period before the plan is active; however, Mercy Flights Inc. retains the right to waive that waiting period for unforeseen events occurring during that time to take effect for a new membership. This membership plan is not an insurance program. Membership benefits are for services provided by Mercy Flights Inc. only. It will not compensate or reimburse another ambulance company that provides emergency

transportation to you or your family. Other ambulance company transports may occur if Mercy Flights is unable to perform within a medically appropriate timeframe. This may occur due to, but is not limited to a mechanical or maintenance problem, weather conditions or being on another call. This may also occur if the emergency location is outside of Mercy Flights' assigned service area. If the other transporting ambulance company has a signed reciprocity agreement with Mercy Flights, that agency's membership benefits will be applicable to the transport.

Adding Members: The Head of Household has 90 days to notify Mercy Flights of new family members (i.e. newborn and/or adopted children). Members must be on the account at the time services are rendered to be considered eligible for membership benefits for their transportation costs. In cases of divorce or separation, the Head of Household must notify Mercy Flights within 90 days to remove the previous partner from the account. The membership is not divided into two separate households. The member who remains at the primary address on account becomes the Head of Household and retains membership.

Reciprocity: Mercy Flights ground ambulance assigned service area includes all of Jackson County, except the areas served by Rogue River Fire or Ashland Fire & Rescue. Mercy Flights has reciprocity agreements for ground ambulance services with only these organizations, as well as Glendale Ambulance Service in Douglas County. As a member, if you receive a service from one of these agencies, they will honor your Mercy Flights ground membership in accordance with their membership benefits.

California Members: State law requires an annual signed member agreement in addition to the Knox Keene form. State law also allows for the purchase of Air Ambulance services only. Members are permitted to pay for 12 months of membership at a time.

Groups: Groups consist of at least 5 separate households and adhere to group guidelines. Groups appoint a group coordinator who is the only contact with Mercy Flights on behalf of all members of the group. The group coordinator will be responsible for gathering enrollment forms, payments and adding new members/updating existing members by the deadline outlined in the Membership Agreement. Payments and enrollment forms must be submitted together by the group coordinator via U.S. mail or in person at our office. All payments must be submitted through the group coordinator. These are the only two ways payment will be accepted. Mercy Flights reserves the right to change Terms of Agreement at any time without notice.

3.23